None of the potentially impacted landowners south 
of Bismarck have been approached or contacted to determine whether they would be amenable 
to having a pipeline cross their property.  

Summit’s currently proposed route through these counties and around the north side of 
Bismarck crosses two hundred and eighty-one (281) tracts accounting for one hundred and 
two (102) miles of right-of-way. Of these, one hundred and eighty-seven (187) or 67% have 
executed easements. These acquired easements encompass seventy-two (72) miles of right-
of-way or 71% of the current proposed route. 

In addition to progress on the overall route, Summit has acquired easements for 88% of tracts 
within 3 miles of the existing Missouri River crossing as well as the federally mandated